
2-2023

Przedmiot zamówienia
Termin składania 

ofert

Podmiot 

zamawiający
Beneficjent Tryb postępowania

Mounted subsoiler plough and 

Furrow plough
28-02-2023 FAO Surinam Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Fishing Gear and 

Equipment
28-02-2023 FAO Kenia Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Hotel Services for 

3 days (14-16 March 2023) in Cox's 

Bazar

28-02-2023 FAO Bangladesz Request for Quotation

Transportation of Animal feed to 

Killa Saifullah 
28-02-2023 FAO Pakistan Request for Quotation

Hall reservation for a two-days 

training workshop in the Gaza Strip 

(14 and 20 March 2023)

1-03-2023 FAO Palestyna Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Animal Goats for 

FAO Angola
1-03-2023 FAO Angola Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Banner, Large 

Umbrella (without Stand) & 

Protective safety materials 

1-03-2023 FAO Bangladesz Request for Quotation

Provision of iridium satellite phone 

annual airtime
1-03-2023 FAO Zimbabwe Request for Quotation

Moto bombas de Alta Presión, 

Mapiripán Meta
2-03-2023 FAO Kolumbia Request for Quotation

Procurement of Ice making 

machine (solar panel) 
2-03-2023 FAO Seszele Invitation to Bid

Procurement of 04 Types of 

Summer Vegetables Seed 
2-03-2023 FAO Bangladesz Request for Quotation

Adquisicion de imporesoras e 

insumos posas-consas
3-03-2023 FAO Kuba Invitation to Bid

Adquisicion de kit de inseminacion 3-03-2023 FAO Kuba Invitation to Bid

LISTA OGŁOSZONYCH ZAMÓWIEŃ

FAO, WFP I IFAD

1

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192887
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192887
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192956
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192956
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192939
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192939
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192939
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193105
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193105
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192944
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192944
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192944
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193078
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193078
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193054
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193054
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193054
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192974
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192974
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193117
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193117
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193017
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193017
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193055
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193055
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193128
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193128
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193130


2-2023

Hewlett Packard HP laptops 5-03-2023 FAO Irak Invitation to Bid

Procurement and Distribution of 

Ruminant Concentrate Feed 
5-03-2023 FAO Bangladesz Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Printing and 

Binding Book 
5-03-2023 FAO Bangladesz Request for Quotation

Procurement of Tomato, Maize, 

Sunflower, Cucumber Seed 
6-03-2023 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Construction of 40,000 M3 Haffir in 

Katiko, Kapoeta Eastern Equatoria
7-03-2023 FAO

Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Fonçage de puits de 40 m de 

profondeur, construction d’un 

petit chateau d’eau de 10m3, 

construction de 4 bassins 

d’arrosage et tuyaux de 

raccordement

7-03-2023 FAO Senegal Invitation to Bid

Fourniture et installation d’un 

groupe electropompe equipe de 

panneaux solaires dans les 

perimetres bananiers 

7-03-2023 FAO Senegal Invitation to Bid

Installation of two Rub halls in 

Kapoeta FAO Compound
7-03-2023 FAO

Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Goats 7-03-2023 FAO Mozambik Invitation to Bid

Aliments pour les porcs d’elevage 8-03-2023 FAO Burundi Invitation to Bid

Construcción de embarcaciones, 

tipo cayucos, de fibra de vidrio
8-03-2023 FAO Nikaragua Invitation to Bid

Construction of two new haffirs to 

improve water access for farmers 

and livestock 

8-03-2023 FAO
Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Engrais organique 8-03-2023 FAO Burkina Faso Invitation to Bid

Materiel et intrants pour la culture 

des champignons 
8-03-2023 FAO Burundi Invitation to Bid

2

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192910
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192931
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192931
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193056
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193056
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192891
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192891
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192902
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192902
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192976
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192976
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192976
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192976
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192976
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192976
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192978
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192978
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192978
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192978
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192916
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192916
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192894
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192991
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193114
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193114
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192903
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192903
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192903
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192963
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192996
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192996


2-2023

Procurement of 1860 Kg of Eight 

Types of Vegetable Seeds
8-03-2023 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Engine and Boat 

for Gaza Strip
8-03-2023 FAO Palestyna Invitation to Bid

Procurement of fencing materials 

for demonstration plots of forage 

crops 

8-03-2023 FAO Kirgistan Invitation to Bid

Produits veterinaires pour les 

porcs d’elevage
8-03-2023 FAO Burundi Invitation to Bid

Supply and delivery of Paddy Seed 

Tray 
8-03-2023 FAO Sri Lanka Invitation to Bid

Supply of veterinary vaccine 8-03-2023 FAO
Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Installation of prefabs for security 

team and Improvement works at 

the new warehouse

9-03-2023 FAO
Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Invitación a licitar para la 

adquisición de tablets y accesorios
9-03-2023 FAO Paragwaj Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Field Survey 

Equipment
9-03-2023 FAO Armenia Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Laboratory 

Reagents and Equipment
9-03-2023 FAO Kazachstan Invitation to Bid

Provision of data collection 

services in Peru for an Impact 

Assessment of AGROIDEAS

9-03-2023 IFAD Peru Request for Proposal

Purchase of IT Equipment 9-03-2023 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Servicios de transferencias 

monetarias proyecto PROEZA
9-03-2023 FAO Paragwaj Expression of Interest

Anti-Microbial Residue Screening 

Test Kits in Livestock Products 
10-03-2023 FAO

Wielka 

Brytania
Invitation to Bid

Fourniture des semences 

maraîchères 
10-03-2023 FAO Chad Invitation to Bid

3

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192918
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192918
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192942
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192942
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192940
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192940
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192940
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192985
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192985
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193163
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193163
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193028
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193134
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193134
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193134
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193115
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193115
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192921
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192921
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193107
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193107
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192988
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192988
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192988
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192961
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193156
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193156
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193108
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193108


2-2023

Herramientas para conservación 

de suelos
10-03-2023 FAO Salwador Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Training sessions 

on Food Safety issues to Food 

Business Operators(FBOs) and 

FAO’s staff

10-03-2023 FAO Gruzja Request for Proposal

Supply and Delivery of Corporate 

Branded Merchandise (Visibility 

Items)

10-03-2023 WFP
Różne 

lokalizacje
Expression of Interest

Supply of 300 galvanized watering 

can with spout and rose
10-03-2023 FAO Malawi Request for Quotation

Rehabilitation of riverbank 

protection
11-03-2023 FAO Afganistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Milk Storage and 

Cooling Tank 
13-03-2023 FAO Turcja Invitation to Bid

Enhancement of Water 

Catchments 
14-03-2023 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Enhancement of water catchments 

in Baki District
14-03-2023 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Capacity development of local 

communities for improving eel 

fisheries production and 

sustainable use of inland aquatic 

ecosystems 

15-03-2023 FAO Indonezja Request for Proposal

Construction of new haffirs to 

improve water access for farmers 

and livestock

15-03-2023 FAO
Sudan 

Południowy
Invitation to Bid

Enhancement of Water 

Catchments in Hargeisa District
15-03-2023 FAO Somalia Invitation to Bid

Internet services for FAO 

Azerbaijan Office
15-03-2023 FAO Azerbejdżan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Global Navigation 

Satellite System (GNSS) with 

receivers and software

15-03-2023 FAO Turkmenistan Invitation to Bid

4

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193013
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193013
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193066
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193066
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193066
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193066
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193172
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193172
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193172
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193088
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193088
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193113
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193113
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193074
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193074
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192905
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192905
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193164
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193164
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193024
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193024
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193024
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193024
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193024
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193160
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193160
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193160
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192917
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192917
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192899
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192899
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192915
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192915
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192915


2-2023

Suministro de combustible diésel 15-03-2023 FAO Paragwaj Invitation to Bid

Compra de herramientas e 

insumos para viveros
15-03-2023 FAO Kuba Invitation to Bid

Procurement of 59000 bags of 

Range Cubes
17-03-2023 FAO Kenia Invitation to Bid

Renovation/Civil Work of FAO 

Office 
26-03-2023 FAO Pakistan Invitation to Bid

Procurement of Hotel Service 28-03-2023 FAO Bangladesz Request for Quotation

Tryb postępowania Liczba ofert

46

9

2

3

60

Podmiot zamawiający Liczba ofert

Organizacja Narodów Zjednoczonych do 

spraw Wyżywienia i Rolnictwa (FAO)
58

Światowy Program Żywnościowy (WFP) 1

Międzynarodowy Fundusz Rozwoju 

Rolnictwa (IFAD)
1

Request for Quotation [zazwyczaj poniżej 5.000 USD]

Expression of Interest 
[dostawca pisemnie informuje o swoich produktach/usługach]

Request for Proposal [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

Łączna liczba ofert

Źródło: UN Global Marketplace

Invitation to Bid [zazwyczaj powyżej 100.000 USD]

5

https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193008
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193127
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193127
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192989
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192989
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192911
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/192911
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice/193057
https://www.ungm.org/Public/Notice


2-2023

Więcej informacji dot. UNGM

Więcej informacji dot. FAO

Więcej informacji dot. WFP

Więcej informacji dot. IFAD

Opracowała: Agnieszka Gałązka

Rzym, 24 lutego 2023 r.

Najczęściej zamawiane towary: podstawowe środki chemiczne (nawozy i pestycydy); produkty rolne (nasiona, rośliny 

uprawne, warzywa, sadzonki); maszyny specjalne (maszyny rolnicze, ciągniki, urządzenia natryskowe, urządzenia 

nawadniające);  wyposażenie do transportu; sprzęt biurowy i informatyczny; sprzęt medyczny, przyrządy precyzyjne i 

optyczne (sprzęt laboratoryjny); produkty weterynaryjne, farmaceutyczne i szczepionki; produkty przemiału zbóż, 

skrobie i produkty skrobiowe (pokarm dla ryb, pasza dla zwierząt hodowlanych i drobiu); produkty chemiczne, 

włókna sztuczne, guma i tworzywa sztuczne; żywe zwierzęta i produkty pochodzenia zwierzęcego, gotowe wyroby 

metalowe, maszyny i sprzęt (małe narzędzia rolnicze, motyki, kilofy itp.).

Najczęściej zamawiane usługi: usługi naprawy i konserwacji; technologia informacyjna; transport, przechowywanie i 

obsługa materiałów; komunikacja; architektura, inżynieria, budownictwo i inne usługi techniczne; usługi handlowe, 

usługi biznesowe, ankiety i badania; trening; ubezpieczenie.

6

https://www.ungm.org/Shared/KnowledgeCenter/Pages/VBS
http://www.fao.org/unfao/procurement/general-information/en/
https://www.wfp.org/procurement
https://www.ifad.org/en/corporate-procurement

